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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 31 Women, 100m Breaststroke Senior Open
3-12-2023 - 10:37 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

PARA

1. Elena Krawzow Berliner Schwimmteam SB12 1:16.77 +0,63 Q 582 878 9,0 35.76 1:16.77
2. Maisie Summers Newton Great Britain SB6 1:35.03 +0,51 Q 307 867 44.50 1:35.03
3. Lisa Kruger TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:18.00 +0,79 Q 555 779 7,8 36.26 1:18.00
4. Tatiana Lebrun Belgian Paralympic Committee SB9 1:18.61 +0,69 Q 542 761 7,2 36.86 1:18.61
5. Anastasiya Dmytriv FEDDF Spain SB8 1:22.11 +0,73 Q 476 741 6,6 37.98 1:22.11
6. Scarlett Humphrey Great Britain SB11 1:30.70 Q 353 681 42.10 1:30.70
7. Zuzanna Boruszewska Polish Paralympic Swimming Team SB9 1:23.70 +0,58 Q 449 630 3,7 38.54 1:23.70
8. Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam SB7 1:45.52 +0,68 Q 224 629 49.62 1:45.52
9. Marian Polo Lopez Club Natacio Barcelona SB13 1:24.41 +0,60 R 438 578 1,5 39.64 1:24.41

10. Eliza Humphrey Great Britain SB11 1:36.59 * R 292 564 45.48 1:36.59
11. Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF Spain SB8 1:31.07 +0,79 349 543 42.99 1:31.07
12. Meghan Willis Great Britain SB9 1:29.29 +0,62 370 519 42.43 1:29.29
13. Abby Kane University of Stirling SB13 1:28.43 +0,75 381 503 40.32 1:28.43
14. Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14 1:31.49 +0,68 344 499 43.69 1:31.49

Neele Labudda Hanse SV Rostock SB12 1:32.64 +0,77 331 499 41.91 1:32.64
16. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben SB9 1:32.40 +0,57 334 468 42.78 1:32.40
17. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 2:03.71 139 393 59.89 2:03.71
18. Jenna Gorter De Otters Het Gooi SB8 1:49.40 201 313 51.21 1:49.40

Senior Open

1. Tes Schouten TeamNL - BZ&PC 1:06.52 +0,65 A 896 19,1 31.59 1:06.52
2. Angharad Evans University of Stirling 1:07.77 +0,71 A 847 17,9 32.44 1:07.77
3. Nayara Pineda Lopez Spain Senior Team 1:07.90 +0,50 Q 842 20,0 32.54 1:07.90
4. Jessica Vall Montero Spain Senior Team 1:08.72 +0,55 A 812 16,9 32.50 1:08.72
5. Madelijne Schothans De Dinkel 1:09.60 +0,77 A 782 16,1 32.72 1:09.60
6. Jimena Ruiz Sanchez Spain Senior Team 1:09.63 +0,56 Q 781 18,1 32.91 1:09.63
7. Anke Geeroms TSZ 1:10.58 +0,54 A 750 15,1 33.28 1:10.58
8. Eimear Doyle National Centre Limerick 1:10.89 +0,68 A 740 14,8 33.51 1:10.89
9. Anne Palmans WVZ 1:10.98 +0,70 B 737 14,7 33.08 1:10.98

10. Aaliyah Schiffel Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:11.05 +0,61 Q 735 16,4 33.40 1:11.05
11. Anna van Droffelaar TeamNL - PSV 1:11.15 +0,63 B 732 14,5 33.28 1:11.15
12. Fleur Vermeiren Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:11.29 +0,68 B 727 14,4 33.22 1:11.29
13. Lena Ludwig Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:11.56 +0,64 Q 719 16,2 33.76 1:11.56
14. Hannah Schneider Hofheimer SC 1:12.52 +0,62 Q 691 15,7 34.12 1:12.52
15. Jill Nai Chung Tong WVZ 1:12.66 +0,67 B 687 13,1 33.78 1:12.66
16. Mare Schallenberg ACZ 1:12.90 +0,73 Q 680 14,6 34.81 1:12.90
17. Lynn Blommers Blue Marlins 1:13.18 +0,67 R 672 12,5 34.12 1:13.18
18. Siel Verstrepen Genker Zwemvereniging Neptunus 1:13.27 +0,70 R 670 12,5 33.86 1:13.27
19. Djanilla Brink De Dolfijn 1:13.53 +0,83 Q 663 14,0 35.40 1:13.53
20. Nadia Tudo Cubells SG Ruhr 1:13.95 +0,68 652 11,8 34.57 1:13.95
21. Jette Koch Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:13.97 +0,64 Q 651 13,9 34.60 1:13.97
22. Luise Kotte Team Sachsen 1:14.06 +0,61 R 649 13,8 35.08 1:14.06
23. Liselotte Lagey Zwemclub Geel 1:14.35 +0,65 R 641 13,2 34.25 1:14.35
24. Nina Zusterzeel PSV 1:14.44 +0,70 639 13,9 34.54 1:14.44
25. Mia Matetschk Team Sachsen 1:14.45 +0,60 639 13,9 35.34 1:14.45
26. Sophie Luschnitz Team Sachsen 1:14.75 +0,71 631 13,6 34.86 1:14.75
27. Kim Jansen van Galen PSV 1:15.31 +0,70 617 10,4 35.72 1:15.31
28. Nieke Dovic PSV 1:15.47 +0,82 613 12,5 35.79 1:15.47
29. Fenna de Groot Albion 1:16.00 +0,64 600 9,8 34.94 1:16.00
30. Paula Spans ZV 44 1:16.50 +0,61 589 15,0 35.69 1:16.50
31. Elena Krawzow Berliner Schwimmteam SB12 1:16.77 +0,63 Q 582 878 9,0 35.76 1:16.77
32. Silke Molendijk Zvl-1886 1:17.23 +0,66 572 8,5 36.69 1:17.23
33. Noor Evens Genker Zwemvereniging Neptunus 1:17.35 +0,73 569 12,7 35.81 1:17.35
34. Jade Geurts WVZ 1:17.43 +0,68 568 8,4 36.04 1:17.43
35. Aaliyah Richards Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:17.56 +0,62 565 10,2 34.13 1:17.56
36. Veerle Hildebrand PSV 1:17.70 +0,60 562 10,8 36.05 1:17.70
37. Bo Van Speybroeck ZORO Zwemteam 1:17.85 +0,61 558 7,9 36.21 1:17.85
38. Lisa Kruger TeamNL PARA - De Dolfijn SB9 1:18.00 +0,79 Q 555 779 7,8 36.26 1:18.00
39. Joy Willekus De Dolfijn 1:18.15 +0,64 552 9,6 36.11 1:18.15
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 31, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Senior Open

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

40. Tatiana Lebrun Belgian Paralympic Committee SB9 1:18.61 +0,69 Q 542 761 7,2 36.86 1:18.61
41. Rinske Bouman Blue Marlins 1:19.12 +0,67 532 6,7 37.04 1:19.12
42. Anastasiya Dmytriv FEDDF Spain SB8 1:22.11 +0,73 Q 476 741 6,6 37.98 1:22.11
43. Zuzanna Boruszewska Polish Paralympic Swimming Team SB9 1:23.70 +0,58 Q 449 630 3,7 38.54 1:23.70
44. Marian Polo Lopez Club Natacio Barcelona SB13 1:24.41 +0,60 R 438 578 1,5 39.64 1:24.41
45. Abby Kane University of Stirling SB13 1:28.43 +0,75 381 503 40.32 1:28.43
46. Meghan Willis Great Britain SB9 1:29.29 +0,62 370 519 42.43 1:29.29
47. Scarlett Humphrey Great Britain SB11 1:30.70 Q 353 681 42.10 1:30.70
48. Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF Spain SB8 1:31.07 +0,79 349 543 42.99 1:31.07
49. Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14 1:31.49 +0,68 344 499 43.69 1:31.49
50. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben SB9 1:32.40 +0,57 334 468 42.78 1:32.40
51. Neele Labudda Hanse SV Rostock SB12 1:32.64 +0,77 331 499 41.91 1:32.64
52. Maisie Summers Newton Great Britain SB6 1:35.03 +0,51 Q 307 867 44.50 1:35.03
53. Eliza Humphrey Great Britain SB11 1:36.59 * R 292 564 45.48 1:36.59
54. Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam SB7 1:45.52 +0,68 Q 224 629 49.62 1:45.52
55. Jenna Gorter De Otters Het Gooi SB8 1:49.40 201 313 51.21 1:49.40
56. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 2:03.71 139 393 59.89 2:03.71

DNS Eva Kummen Norwegian Swimming Federation
DNS Lies Gobert MEGA

WDR Klara Thormalm Jonkopings Simsallskap
WDR Kellie Messel SV Nikar Heidelberg
DNS Lisa Nystrand Simklubben Neptun
DNS Sterre Hendriks De Dolfijn
DNS Kim Oudendijk DAW

Junior

1. Nayara Pineda Lopez Spain Senior Team 1:07.90 +0,50 Q 842 20,0 32.54 1:07.90
2. Jimena Ruiz Sanchez Spain Senior Team 1:09.63 +0,56 Q 781 18,1 32.91 1:09.63
3. Aaliyah Schiffel Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:11.05 +0,61 Q 735 16,4 33.40 1:11.05
4. Lena Ludwig Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:11.56 +0,64 Q 719 16,2 33.76 1:11.56
5. Hannah Schneider Hofheimer SC 1:12.52 +0,62 Q 691 15,7 34.12 1:12.52
6. Mare Schallenberg ACZ 1:12.90 +0,73 Q 680 14,6 34.81 1:12.90
7. Djanilla Brink De Dolfijn 1:13.53 +0,83 Q 663 14,0 35.40 1:13.53
8. Jette Koch Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:13.97 +0,64 Q 651 13,9 34.60 1:13.97
9. Luise Kotte Team Sachsen 1:14.06 +0,61 R 649 13,8 35.08 1:14.06

10. Liselotte Lagey Zwemclub Geel 1:14.35 +0,65 R 641 13,2 34.25 1:14.35
11. Nina Zusterzeel PSV 1:14.44 +0,70 639 13,9 34.54 1:14.44
12. Mia Matetschk Team Sachsen 1:14.45 +0,60 639 13,9 35.34 1:14.45
13. Sophie Luschnitz Team Sachsen 1:14.75 +0,71 631 13,6 34.86 1:14.75
14. Nieke Dovic PSV 1:15.47 +0,82 613 12,5 35.79 1:15.47
15. Paula Spans ZV 44 1:16.50 +0,61 589 15,0 35.69 1:16.50
16. Noor Evens Genker Zwemvereniging Neptunus 1:17.35 +0,73 569 12,7 35.81 1:17.35
17. Aaliyah Richards Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:17.56 +0,62 565 10,2 34.13 1:17.56
18. Veerle Hildebrand PSV 1:17.70 +0,60 562 10,8 36.05 1:17.70
19. Joy Willekus De Dolfijn 1:18.15 +0,64 552 9,6 36.11 1:18.15
20. Anastasiya Dmytriv FEDDF Spain SB8 1:22.11 +0,73 Q 476 741 6,6 37.98 1:22.11
21. Meghan Willis Great Britain SB9 1:29.29 +0,62 370 519 42.43 1:29.29
22. Aguila Dolsma Blue Marlins SB14 1:31.49 +0,68 344 499 43.69 1:31.49
23. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben SB9 1:32.40 +0,57 334 468 42.78 1:32.40
24. Jenna Gorter De Otters Het Gooi SB8 1:49.40 201 313 51.21 1:49.40
25. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim SB6 2:03.71 139 393 59.89 2:03.71

DNS Lisa Nystrand Simklubben Neptun
DNS Kim Oudendijk DAW


